

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8331 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 25 OF 2025

Shylender Jindal

...Applicant/

Org. Defendant No. 1

In the matter between.

Rekha Parmanand Jindal

...Plaintiff

Versus

Shylender Jindal & Ors.

...Defendants

Adv. Ryan D'souza, Shivam Laturiya and Prachi Rungta i/b Shivam Laturiya for the Applicant.

Adv. Vikramaditya Deshmukh i/b Sapana Rachure for the Plaintiff.

Adv. Purvi Shah, proposed Additional Respondent, is present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 25th APRIL, 2025

P.C. :

1. The Interim Application seeks recall of the order dated 24th January, 2025. The allegations for recall and based on which the Interim Application has been filed are extremely grave and serious, including forgery and fabrication of the order dated 24th January, 2025 by the Additional Respondent. The Additional Respondent is today present in Court and seeks time to file Affidavit in Reply.

2. Affidavit in Reply to be filed within a period of two week from today.
3. Affidavit in Rejoinder to be filed within a period of one week thereafter.
4. Stand over to 19th June, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)