

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8331 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.25 OF 2025**

Shylender Jindal ... Applicant/Org. Defendant No.1

In the matter between

Rekha Parmanand Jindal ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Shylender Jindal & Ors. ... Defendants

Ms. Purvi Shah i/by Purvi Shah & Associates for the Additional Respondent.

MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE

Digitally signed by
MUGDHA MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date: 2025.05.07
18:09:36 +0530

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 07TH MAY 2025

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

2. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Additional Respondent seeks extension of time to file Affidavit in Reply since it is submitted that there was a medical exigency in the house of Learned Counsel for the Respondent.

3. Hence, time to file Affidavit in Reply is extended by a period of two weeks from today.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)