

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2829 OF 2025

In

SUITS 25 OF 2025

Shylender JindalPETITIONER

V/S

Rekha Parmanand JindalRESPONDENT

Mr karl Tamboly i/b Mr Shivam Lathuriya for Applicant.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 11th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/08/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)