

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2829 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 25 OF 2025

Shylender Jindal

...Applicant

In the matter between:

Rekha Parmanand Jindal

...Plaintiff

Versus

Shylender Jindal & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Ryan D'souza a/w Mr. Shivam Laturiya i/b Shivam Laturiya, for the Applicant.

Mr. Vikramaditya Deshmukh i/b Sapna Rachure, for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Namrata A. alw Mr. Harsh Parte, for Defendant No.6.

Ms. Purvi Shah, (through V.C.) proposed Additional Respondent, present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 8th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Today, when the matter was called, Ms. Purvi Shah sought time on the ground that she was unwell and suffering from a viral infection and thus was unable to argue the matter. There was no opposition to the time being sought.

2. Stand over to 28th January 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]