

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2829 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 25 OF 2025

Shylender Jindal

...Applicant

In the matter between:

Rekha Parmanand Jindal

...Plaintiff

Versus

Shylender Jindal & Ors.

...Defendants

---

Mr. Ryan D'souza a/w Mr. Shivam Laturiya i/b Shivam Laturiya, for the Applicant.

Mr. Vikramaditya Deshmukh i/b Sapna Rachure, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Harsh Parte a/w Mr. Vijay Jindal, for Defendant No.6.

---

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026

**P.C.**

1. Mr. Deshmukh, learned counsel for the Plaintiff points out that this matter was circulated without notice.

2. Stand over to 9<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]