

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2829 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 25 OF 2025

Rekha Parmanand Jindal ...Applicant

In the matter between.

Rekha Parmanand Jindal ...Plaintiff

Versus

Shylender Jindal & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Ryas D'Souza, Mr. Shivam Laturiya i/b Shivam Laturiya for the Applicant.

Mr. Vikramaditya Deshmukh i/b Ms. Sapana Rachure for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Purvi Shah –Additional Respondent present.

CORAM	:	ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE	:	23 rd APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Ms. Shah– Additional Respondent, is present in Court today; however, she has requested time, stating that her maternal grandmother has only passed away today, in fact while she was waiting in Court, and thus she is unable to address the Court, she is absolutely justified in her request. There is no opposition.
2. Reply Affidavit is to be filed within a period of one week from today.
3. Stand over to 7th May, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]